MOTION CARRIED 

10. APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS  

10.1   Moved by Councillor Bond and seconded by Deputy Mayor Doucet that the Town of 

Hampton approve the General and Utilities Fund Paid Invoices from September 1 to 

September 30, 2019 for the amount of six hundred and fifteen thousand, four hundred and 

sixty-two dollars and seventy-three. ($615,462.73). 

MOTION CARRIED 

11. REPORTS FROM COMMITTEES  

11.1 Fire-Rescue 

Councillor Bond reviewed the Fire-Rescue report with Council. 

11.2 Health Care 

The Town CAO provided an overview of the Health Care minutes.